PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			Name Execution Date				
Hamza Deyaf				05/09/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Feniex Indust						
Street Address:	6800 W. Gate Blvd. Ste. 132 #317						
City:	Austin						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	78745						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 29424		29424	155				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (713)439-7936		9-7936					
Phone:	2146161	1373			\$40.00		
Email:	hjarrah@jarrahlawfirm.com						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name	: Houda E	El-Jarra	h				
Address Line 1:	PO Box 27087						
Address Line 4:	Houston, TEXAS 77227						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		EXTRME ANGLE LENS					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Houda El-Jarrah				
Total Attachments: 2 source=feniexassignmentcoversheet#page1.tif source=feniexpatentassignment0001#page1.tif							

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Feniex Industries Inc.				
Hamza Deyaf	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)5-9-2012	Street Address: _6800 W.Gate Blvd. Ste. 132 #317				
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Austin				
Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment	State:TX				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 78745				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1090045454 and 29424155 29424151	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:2				
Name: Houda El-Jarrah					
Internal Address: PO Box 27087	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	8. Payment Information				
City: Houston					
State: TX Zip: 77227					
Phone Number: 214-616-1373	Deposit Account Number				
Docket Number:	•				
Email Address: hjarrah@jarrahlawfirm.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: House Joseph	06/07/2012				
Houda CL-Jarrah Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					

PATENT REEL: 028339 FRAME: 0118

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT

I, HAMZA DEYAF, do hereby execute the following assignment.

I, HAMZA DEYAF, do hereby swear that I am the listed and sworn inventor of the following patents to be filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office :

1. Title: Emergency Vehicle Lightbar

- a. Attorney Docket Number: Avatar Lightbar
- b. Date of Filing: 06-07-2012
- c. Application Filing Number: 29424151
- 2. Title: Extreme Angle Lens
 - a. Attorney Docket Number: Extreme Lens
 - b. Date of Filing: 06-07-2012
 - c. Application Filing Number: 29424155

I am the President of Feniex Industries, Inc. whose business address is listed below. I, HAMZA DEYAF, with this assignment do hereby my assign the entire interest and good will for these patent applications to the following entity:

- Feniex Industries Inc.
- Business Address: 6800 W.Gate Blvd Ste.132 #317 Austin TX 78745

With this assignment, **Feniex Industries**, **Inc.**, is a full assignee with complete rights and privileges over these patent applications listed herein. It is the intention with this document that **Feniex Industries**, **Inc.** has any and all rights and privileges that resided with myself with respect to the above-identified patent applications at any time. **I,HAMZA DEYAF**, do transfer all of my rights with respect to these listed applications, and my entire interest and goodwill to **Feniex Industries**, **Inc.** with full rights and privileges to the listed patent applications herein. These full rights and privileges include but are not limited to: file litigation for any of the patents assigned herein against any party, defend any litigation regarding any of the patent applications assigned herein against any party, join in any litigation for any of the patent applications listed herein, license and/or assign any of the patent applications listed herein to any party, amend any information regarding the patent applications listed herein, prosecute any of the patent applications listed herein with any party, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and act with full control in any geographic region of the world regarding these listed patent applications herein.

SIGNED BY

DATE: 5- 9-2012

HAMIZA DEYAF, listed inventor and president of Feniex Industries, Inc.

Home Address: 2002 A Guadalupe St Box 155 Austin TX 78705

Tel: 512-568-9511

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 028339 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 06/07/2012